Shobhit University, Meerut
Programs offered, Eligibility, Fee Structure and Admission Criteria

Name of Program

Duration

M.TECH. ENGINEERING PROGRAM

Bio-informatics

Biomedical Engineering
Biotechnology

Food Technology
Communication Engineering
Computer Engineering
Industrial & Production Engg
CAD & CAM

Power System

VLSI

Agri-Informatics
Bio-informatics

Biomedical Engineering
Biotechnology

Civil Engineering

Computer Sc & Engineering
Electrical Engineering
Electronics & Comm. Engg
Mechanical Engineering
Mechatronics

Biotechnology

Civil Engineering
Computer Science Engg
Electrical Engineering
Electronics Engineering
Mechanical Engineering

2 Yrs.

20 seats
in each
specialization

B.TECH. ENGINEERING PROGRAM

4 Yrs.

60 seats
in each
specialization

3Yrs.

60 seats
in each
specialization

Eligibility

Admission to M.Tech. Programs is open to a student who
holds B.Tech. or an equivalent degree in the allied branch of
Engineering with a minimum of 55% marks from a recognized
University.

OR

MCA or M.Sc. degree in a related branch with 60% or higher
aggregate marks from a recognized University.

Admission to B.Tech. Programs is open to a student who
passed; Intermediate/ Higher Secondary (10+2) from any
approved Board with minimum 50% marks in PCM/ PCB.

POLYTECHNIC - DIPLOMA ENGINEERING PROGRAM

Admission to Polytechnic Programs is open to a student who
passed/appeared in 10 class from any approved Board with
Mathematics / Biology / Agriculture.

Fee Per Annum (Rs.)

For Indian Students:

Tuition Fee 120000/-
Examination (2 Semester) | 10000/-
UTDC:

Development Charge 20000/-
Library 5000/-
Sports/Cultural

TOTAL 155000/-

For International Students:
USD 3000/-pa

For Indian Students:

Tuition Fee 100000/-
Examination (2 Semester) | 10000/-
UTDC: 10000/-
Development Charge 20000/-
Library 3000/-
Sports/Cultural 2000/-
TOTAL 145000/-

For International Students: USD 3000/-pa

For Indian Students:

Tuition Fee 50000/-
Examination (2 Semester) | 5000/-
UTDC: 10000/-
Development Charge 5000/-
Library 3000/-
Sports/Cultural 2000/-
TOTAL 75000/-

For International Students: USD 2000/-pa




Name of Program

Duration

MBA MANAGEMENT PROGRAM

Entrepreneurship Management
Financial Management

Human Resource Management
International Business
Information Tech. Management
Marketing Management
Operations Management

Marketing and retail

Retail and supply chain

IT and knowledge management
HRM and corporate leadership
Finance and insurance

Finance and investment
International business

Service Industry

Production and technology
Pharmaceutical Management

Human Resource Mgmt
Financial Management
Marketing Management
Operations Management

M.COM. MANAGEMENT P

Banking and Finance
Insurance and Investment

2 Yrs.

90 seats

2 Yrs.

90 seats

MBA (Weekend Mode) MANAGEMENT

2 Yrs.

30 seats

ROGRAM

2 Yrs.

30 seats
in each
specialization

BBA MANAGEMENT PROGRAM

Eligibility

Admission to MBA Program is open to a student who holds a
Bachelor Degree (Minimum 3 years Program) with 50% or
more marks.

Admission to MBA International Program is open to a
student who holds a Bachelor Degree (Minimum 3 years
Program) with 50% or more marks.

PROGRAM

Admission to MBA Program is open to a student who holds a
Bachelor Degree (Minimum 3 years Program) with 50% or
more marks, and TWO years of relevant working experience.

Admission to M.Com. Programs is open to a student who
holds a Bachelor Degree (Minimum 3 years Program) with
50% in Commerce or other relevant branch.

Fee Per Annum (Rs.)

For Indian Students: Rs.80000/-

For International Students: USD 2500/-pa

MBA International MANAGEMENT PROGRAM

For Indian Students:

Tuition Fee 100000/-
Examination (2 Semester) | 10000/-
UTDC: 10000/-
Development Charge 20000/-
Library 3000/-
Sports/Cultural 2000/-
TOTAL 145000/-

For International Students: USD 3000/-pa

For Indian Students:

Tuition Fee 60000/-
Examination (2 Semester) | 10000/-
Development Charge 10000/-
TOTAL 80000/-

For International Students: USD 2500/-pa

For Indian Students: Rs.30000/-

For International Students: USD 1500/-pa




BBA

Banking and Finance

B.A. (Honors) MANAGEME

Business Economics

3Yrs.

120 seats

specialization

Admission to BBA Program is open to a student who passed
Intermediate/ Higher Secondary (10+2) from any approved
Board.

B.COM. (Honors) MANAGEMENT PROGRAM

3Yrs. Admission to B.Com. Program is open to a student who
passed Intermediate/ Higher Secondary (10+2) from any

60 seats approved Board.

NT PROGRAM

3Yrs. Admission to BA Program is open to a student who passed
Intermediate/ Higher Secondary (10+2) from any approved

60 seats Board.

in each

For Indian Students: Rs.350000/-
For International Students: USD 1500/-pa

For Indian Students: Rs.25000/-

For International Students: USD 1500/-pa

For Indian Students: Rs.25000/-
For International Students: USD 2000/-pa




Name of Program Duration | Eligibility Fee Per Annum (Rs.)

M.TECH. (Agriculture Informatics) INDUSTRY FOCUSED AGRI-INFORMATICS PROGRAM

M.Tech. 2 Yrs. Admission to M.Tech. (Agriculture Informatics) Program is For Indian Students:
Agriculture Informatics open to candidates having Graduate Degree in Agricultural Rs 220°000/-pa
30 seats Sciences with a minimum of 60% marks from a recognized
University / Institute from India and Abroad. For International Students:

USD 8’000/-pa
Candidates having Post-Graduate (M.Sc.) degree in
Mathematics, Physics, Statistics, Rural Development,
Geography, Economics, Information Technology, Bio-
Informatics, Bio-Technology and Forestry Sciences with a
minimum of 60% marks from a recognized University /
Institute from India and Abroad.

MBA (Agri-Business Management) INDUSTRY FOCUSED AGRI-INFORMATICS PROGRAM \

MBA 2 Yrs. Admission to MBA (Agri-Business Management) Program is For Indian Students:
. - open to candidates having Graduate Degree — Rs 220'000/-pa
Agri-Business Management 60 seats B.Sc. in Agriculture or Allied Science;
For International Students:

B.Tech. / B.E. in Biotechnology, Food Technology, Agro- USD 8’000/-pa
Forestry, Micro Biology etc.;

Students having Post Graduate degree in Mathematics,
Physics, Statistics, Rural Development, Geography,
Economics, Information Technology, Bioinformatics,
Biotechnology and Forestry etc.; from recognized University /
Institute from India and Abroad; with a minimum 60% marks.




NATUROPATHY AND YOGIC SCIENCES PROGRAM ‘

PG Diploma (Yoaa Thera 1Year &6 Eligibility for the PG Diplqma Yogg Therapy program is a For Indian Students:
P (Yog py) months Bachelor's degree or equivalent with a minimum of 50% marks Tuition Fee 40000/-
Internship in any discipline from a recognized University. Examination (2 Semester) | 8000/-

60 seats




Name of Program

Duration

Eligibility

Fee Per Annum (Rs.)

LL.M. LAW PROGRAM

LL.B.

3Yrs.

120 seats

Admission to LL.B. Program is open to a student who
holds a Bachelor's degree of minimum 3 years duration
with minimum 50% marks from a recognized University.

LL.M 1Yr. Admission to LL.M. Program is open to a student who For Indian Students:
T - ; holds a LL.B. degree of 3 years duration with minimum Tuition Fee 75000/-
E:Vr\]lsuwtlonal & Administrative 20 seats 50% marks from a recognized University. Examination (2 Semester) | 10000/-
UTDC: 10000/-
For admission in LL.M. One year program, a student Development Charge 10000/-
shall also have relevant experience of minimum 3 years Library 5000/-
after LL.B. Sports/Cultural
TOTAL 110000/-
For International Students:
USD 3500/-pa
LL.M. 2 Yrs. Admission to LL.M. Program is open to a student who For Indian Students:
Corporate & Commercial Laws holds a LL.B. degree of 3 years duration with minimum Tuition Fee 50000/-
Intellectual Property Laws 20 seats 50% marks from a recognized University. Examination (2 Semester) | 10000/-
o in each UTDC: 10000/-
Constitutional law specialization
Al [ Development Charge 10000/-
Library 5000/-
Sports/Cultural
TOTAL 85000/-

For International Students:
USD 2500/-pa

For Indian Students:

LL.B. LAW PROGRAM |

Tuition Fee 40000/-
Examination (2 Semester) | 10000/-
UTDC: 10000/-
Development Charge 10000/-
Library 4000/-

Sports/Cultural 1000/-

TOTAL 75000/-

For International Students:
USD 2500/-pa




INTEGRATED LL.B. LAW PROGRAM (After 10+2) |

BA. LLB 5Yrs. Admission to B.A., LL.B. Program is open to a student For Indian Students:
S who passed / appeared in Intermediate / Higher Tuition Fee 45000/-
120 seats Secondary (10+2) from any approved Board with 50% Examination (2 Semester) | 8000/-
marks. UTDC: 10000/-
Development Charge 10000/-
Library 1000/-
Sports/Cultural 1000/-
TOTAL 75000/-
For International Students: USD 2500/-pa
BBA., LL.B. (Honours) 5Yrs. Admission to BBA, LL.B. (Honou_rs) Program is opento a For ]ndian Students:
student who passed / appeared in Intermediate / Higher Tuition Fee 45000/-
120 seats Secondary (10+2) from any approved Board with 50% Examination (2 Semester) | 8000/-
marks. UTDC: 10000/-
Development Charge 10000/-
Library 1000/-
Sports/Cultural 1000/-
TOTAL 75000/-
For International Students: USD 2500/-pa
Admission to B.Com, LL.B. (Honours) Program is open to ; :
B.Com., LL.B. (Honours) > Yrs. a student who passed / appéared in I)ntern?ediate / fﬁgher For ]qdlan Students:
Secondary (10+2) from any approved Board with 50% Tuition Fee 45000/-
120 seats marks Examination (2 Semester) | 8000/-
' UTDC: 10000/-
Development Charge 10000/-
Library 1000/-
Sports/Cultural 1000/-
TOTAL 75000/-
For International Students: USD 2500/-pa
B.Sc., LL.B. (Honours) 5Yrs. Admission to B.Sc, LL.B. (HonOL_Jrs) Program is open to a For _In_dian Students:
student who passed / appeared in Intermediate / Higher Tuition Fee 45000/-
120 seats Secondary (10+2) PCM/PCB from any approved Board Examination (2 Semester) | 8000/-
with 50% marks. UTDC: 10000/-
Development Charge 10000/-
Library 1000/-
Sports/Cultural 1000/-
TOTAL 75000/-

For International Students: USD 2500/-pa




6 Yrs.

120 seats

Admission to B.Tech, LL.B. (Honours) Program is open
to a student who passed / appeared in Intermediate /
Higher Secondary (10+2) PCM/PCB from any approved
Board with 50% marks.

(Student can opt for any B.Tech. specialization offered by
the University)

For Indian Students:

Tuition Fee 50000/-
Examination (2 Semester) | 10000/-
UTDC: 10000/-
Development Charge 20000/-
Library 3000/-

Sports/Cultural 2000/-

TOTAL 95000/-

For International Students:
USD 4000/-pa




Name of Program Duration | Eligibility Fee Per Annum (Rs.)

B.ED. TEACHERS EDUCATION PROGRAM

B.Ed. 2 Yrs. Admission to B.Ed. Program is open to a student who passed | For Indian Students:
a Graduation degree with a minimum of 50% marks from a Tuition Fee 35000/-
100 seats* recognized University. Examination (2 Semester) | 10000/-
UTDC: 10000/-
Development Charge
Library 3000/-
Sports/Cultural 2000/-
TOTAL 50000/-

For International Students: USD 1500/-pa

D.EL.ED. ELEMENTRY SCHOOL TEACHERS EDUCATION PROGRAM

D.EL.Ed. (BTC) 2 Yrs. Admission to D.EL.ED. Program is open to a student who For Indian Students:
R passed a 10+2 with a minimum of 50% marks from a Rs 45’000/-pa
100 seats* recognized Board.




Name of Program Duration | Eligibility Fee Per Annum (Rs.)

MCA COMPUTER APPLICATION PROGRAM

Software Operation Mgmt 3Yrs. Admission to MCA Program is open to a student who For Indian Students:

Networking holds a Bachelor Degree (Minimum 3 years Program) with Tuition Fee 100000/~

Software Quality Assurance 60 seats 50% gr more marks, with Mathematics as a main subject Examination (2 Semester) | 10000/-

IT Enabled at 10" class. uTDC: 10000/-
Development Charge 20000/-
Library 3000/-
Sports/Cultural 2000/-
TOTAL 145000/-

For International Students: USD 3000/-pa

BCA COMPUTER APPLICATION PROGRAM

BCA 3 Yrs. Admission to BCA Program is open to a student who For Indian Students:

passed Intermediate/ Higher Secondary (10+2) from any Tuition Fee 25000/-

120 seats approved Board, with Mathematics as a main subject at Examination (2 Semester) | 8000/-

10th class. UTDC: 5000/-
Development Charge 10000/-

Library 1000/-

Sports/Cultural 1000/-
TOTAL 50000/-

For International Students: USD 1500/-pa

M.SC. COMPUTER SCIENCE PROGRAM |

M.Sc. 2 Yrs. Admission to M.Sc. Computer Sc. Program is open to a For Indian Students:
Computer Science student who holds a Bachelor Degree (Minimum 3 years Tuition Fee 40000/-
20 seats Program) with 50% in Computers/IT or other relevant Examination (2 Semester) | 10000/-
branch. UTDC:
Development Charge 10000/-
Library 3000/-
Sports/Cultural 2000/-
TOTAL 65000/-

For International Students: USD 2000/-pa




B.SC. (HONOURS) COMPUTER SCIENCE PROGRAM |

B.Sc. (Honours) 3Yrs. Admission to B.Sc. Computer Sc. Program is open to a For Indian Students:
Computer Science student who passed Intermediate/ Higher Secondary Tuition Fee 25000/-
60 seats (10+2) from any approved Board, with Mathematics as a Examination (2 Semester) | 8000/-
main subject at 10th class. UTDC: 5000/-
Development Charge 10000/-
Library 1000/-
Sports/Cultural 1000/-
TOTAL 50000/-
For International Students:
USD 1500/-pa




Name of Program

M.SC. BASIC AND APPLIED SCIENCE PROGRAMS

Duration

Eligibility

Fee Per Annum (Rs.)

M.Sc. 2Yrs. Admission to M.Sc. Program is open to a student who For Indian Students:
Biomedical holds a Bachelor Degree (Minimum 3 years Program) Tuition Fee 40000/-
20 seats with 50% in a relevant branch. Examination (2 Semester) | 10000/-
Development Charge 10000/-
Library 3000/-
Sports/Cultural 2000/-
TOTAL 65000/-
For International Students: USD 2000/-pa
M.Sc. 2Yrs. Admission to M.Sc. Program is open to a student who For Indian Students:
Biophysics holds a Bachelor Degree (Minimum 3 years Program) Tuition Fee 40000/-
20 seats with 50% in a relevant branch. Examination (2 Semester) | 10000/-
Development Charge 10000/-
Library 3000/-
Sports/Cultural 2000/-
TOTAL 65000/-
For International Students: USD 2000/-pa
M.Sc. 2 Yrs. Admission to M.Sc. Program is open to a student who For Indian Students:
Biotechnology hc_>|ds a Bgchelor Degree (Minimum 3 years Program) Tuition Fee 40000/-
20 seats with 50% in a relevant branch. Examination (2 Semester) | 10000/-
UTDC:
Development Charge 10000/-
Library 3000/-
Sports/Cultural 2000/-
TOTAL 65000/-
For International Students: USD 2000/-pa
M.Sc. 2 Yrs. Admission to M.Sc. Program is open to a student who For Indian Students:
Chemistry holds a Bachelor Degree (Minimum 3 years Program) Tuition Fee 40000/-
20 seats with 50% in a relevant branch. Examination (2 Semester) | 10000/-
UTDC:
Development Charge 10000/-
Library 3000/-
Sports/Cultural 2000/-
TOTAL 65000/-

For International Students: USD 2000/-pa




B.Sc. (Honours)
Agriculture

4 Yrs.

60 seats

Admission to B.Sc. (Honours) Programs is open to
candidates who have passed (10+2) / Intermediate /
Higher Secondary from any approved Board with
PCM/PCB/Agriculture.

M.Sc. 2Yrs. Admission to M.Sc. Program is open to a student who For Indian Students:
Electronics holds a Bachelor Degree (Minimum 3 years Program) Tuition Fee 40000/-
20 seats with 50% in a relevant branch. Examination (2 Semester) | 10000/-
UTDC:
Development Charge 10000/-
Library 3000/-
Sports/Cultural 2000/-
TOTAL 65000/-
For International Students: USD 2000/-pa
M.Sc. 2Yrs. Admission to M.Sc. Program is open to a student who For Indian Students:
Microbiology holds a Bachelor Degree (Minimum 3 years Program) Tuition Fee 40000/-
20 seats with 50% in a relevant branch. Examination (2 Semester) | 10000/-
UTDC:
Development Charge 10000/-
Library 3000/-
Sports/Cultural 2000/-
TOTAL 65000/-
For International Students: USD 2000/-pa
M.Sc. 2 Yrs. Admission to M.Sc. Program is open to a student who For Indian Students:
: ; holds a Bachelor Degree (Minimum 3 years Program) Tuition Fee 40000/-
Applied Mathematics 20 seats with 50% in Computers/IT or other relevant branch. Examination (2 Semester) | 10000/-
UTDC:
Development Charge 10000/-
Library 3000/-
Sports/Cultural 2000/-
TOTAL 65000/-

For International Students: USD 1500/-pa

For Indian Students:

B.SC. (HONOURS) BASIC AND APPLIED SCIENCE PROGRAMS \

Tuition Fee 25000/-
Examination (2 Semester) | 8000/-
UTDC: 5000/-
Development Charge 10000/-
Library 1000/-
Sports/Cultural 1000/-
TOTAL 50000/-

For International Students: USD 1500/-pa




B.Sc. (Honours)

3 Yrs.

Admission to B.Sc. (Honours) Programs is open to

For Indian Students:

Biotechnology candidates who have passed (10+2) / Intermediate / Tuition Fee 25000/-
60 seats Higher Secondary from any approved Board with Examination (2 Semester) | 8000/-
PCM/PCB. uTDC: 5000/-
Development Charge 10000/-
Library 1000/-
Sports/Cultural 1000/-
TOTAL 50000/-
For International Students: USD 1500/-pa
B.Sc 3Yrs. Adngji%sion tohB.Shc. (Honourz)(lz(r)ogzr)a/n:s is opean to / For Indian Students: /
. . . candidates who have passe + ntermediate Tuition Fee 25000/-
gﬁ;?-::ig?&logy' Microbiology, 60 seats Higher Secondary from any approved Board with Examination (2 Semester) | 8000/-
PCM/PCB. UTDC: 5000/-
Development Charge 10000/-
Library 1000/-
Sports/Cultural 1000/-
TOTAL 50000/-
For International Students: USD 1500/-pa
B.Sc 3Yrs. Adngji%sion tohB.SF]C. (Honour(sj)(li(r)ogzr)a/rrlls is opeén to / For Indian Students: /
] - candidates who have passe + ntermediate Tuition Fee 25000/-
g§$§$::lg%i eSr:;talstlcs, 60 seats Higher Secondary from any approved Board with Examination (2 Semester) | 8000/-
PCM/PCB. UTDC: 5000/-
Development Charge 10000/-
Library 1000/-
Sports/Cultural 1000/-
TOTAL 50000/-
For International Students: USD 1500/-pa
B.Sc. (Honours) 3Yrs. Admission to B.Sc. (Honours) Programs is open to For Indian Students:
Mathematics candidates who have passed (10+2) / Intermediate / Tuition Fee 25000/-
60 seats Higher Secondary from any approved Board with PCM. Examination (2 Semester) | 8000/-
UTDC: 5000/-
Development Charge 10000/-
Library 1000/-
Sports/Cultural 1000/-
TOTAL 50000/-

For International Students: USD 1500/-pa




B.Sc. (Honours) 3 Yrs. Admi_ssion to B.Sc. (Honours) Programs is open to For ]ndian Students:
Sarmeaiss] candldates who have passed (10+2) / Interme(ﬁate / Tuition Fee 25000/-
60 seats Higher Secondary from any approved Board with Examination (2 Semester) | 8000/-
PCM/PCB. uTDC: 5000/-
Development Charge 10000/-
Library 1000/-
Sports/Cultural 1000/-
TOTAL 50000/-
For International Students: USD 1500/-pa
B.Sc. (Honours) 3 Yrs. Admi_ssion to B.Sc. (Honours) Programs is open to For ]Qdian Students:
s cgndldates who have passed (10+2) / Intermed_late/ Tuition Fee 25000/-
60 seats Higher Secondary from any approved Board with Examination (2 Semester) | 8000/-
PCM/PCB. UTDC: 5000/-
Development Charge 10000/-
Library 1000/-
Sports/Cultural 1000/-
TOTAL 50000/-
For International Students: USD 1500/-pa
B.Sc. (Honours) 3 Yrs. Admi_ssion to B.Sc. (Honours) Programs is open to For _In_dian Students:
Home Science candldates who have passed (10+2) / Intermeqllate/ Tuition Fee 25000/-
60 seats Higher Secondary from any approved Board with Examination (2 Semester) | 8000/-
PCM/PCB. uTDC: 5000/-
Development Charge 10000/-
Library 1000/-
Sports/Cultural 1000/-
TOTAL 50000/-
For International Students: USD 1500/-pa
BA (HONOURS) PSYCHOLOGY PROGRAM
3Yr. Admission to BA Psychology Program is open to For Indian Students:
A (rtelieliie) (el £ candidates who have passed (10+2) / Intermediate / Tuition Fee 25000/-
30 seats Higher Secondary from any approved Board. Examination (2 Semester) | 8000/-
UTDC: 5000/-
Development Charge 10000/-
Library 1000/-
Sports/Cultural 1000/-
TOTAL 50000/-
For International Students: USD 1500/-pa




BLIS LIBRARY INFORMATION SCIENCE PROGRAM

1Yr.

BLIS

30 seats

Admission to BLIS Program is open to a student who
holds a Bachelor Degree (Minimum 3 years Program)
with 45% Marks.

MLIS MASTER OF LIBRARY AND INFORMATION SCIENCE

MLIS

BJ MEDIA AND JOURNALIS

BJ

1Yr.

30 seats

M PROGRAM

1Yr.

30 seats

Admission to MLIS Program is Open to a Student who
holds; A Bachelor Degree (BLIS and B. Lib 1 year
Program) with 50% marks.

Admission to BJ Program is open to a student who holds
a Bachelor Degree (Minimum 3 years Program) with 50%
Marks

For Indian Students:

Tuition Fee 25000/-
Library 5000/-
TOTAL 30000/-

For International Students: USD 1000/-pa

For Indian Students:

Tuition Fee 30000/-
Library 5000/-
TOTAL 35000/-

For International Students: USD 1000/-pa

For Indian Students:

Tuition Fee 25000/-
Examination (2 Semester) | 10000/-
UTDC:

Development Charge 10000/-
Library 3000/-
Sports/Cultural 2000/-
TOTAL 50000/-

For International Students: USD 2500/-pa




Name of Program ‘ Duration ’ Eligibility Fee Per Admission

Annum (Rs.) Criteria
RESEARCH PROGRAMS
M.PHIL.

. 1Yr. Admission to M.Phil. Programs is open to a student who; Rs. 40’000/-pa Through Entrance test
M.Phil. . (&) holds at least a second class Master’s Degree in the conducted by Shobhit
Mathematlcs 20 seats concerned subject with 55% or more marks. University, followed by
Biotechnology ineach (b) (i) has passed Bachelor's Degree Examination with at personal interview.
Management specialization least 50% marks
Computer Science (i) has passed Intermediate Examination with at least

50% marks
OR
Passed Bachelor's Degree Examination and Intermediate
Examination with second division separately in each examination
but with an aggregate of 55% marks in Bachelor's Degree
Examination.




PH.D.

Ph.D.

Please look
into the
Ordinances
of the
University
for details

A candidate seeking registration for the Degree of Doctor of Philosophy (Ph.D.) must hold

the following qualifications;

(a) Master’'s Degree with at least 55% marks in the appropriate field of Engineering/
Technology/ Pharmacy/ Management/ Architecture of the University or its equivalent.

OR

(b) Bachelor’'s Degree in Engineering with first division (275% aggregate marks) in
appropriate field of Engineering/ Technology/ Architecture of the University or its
equivalent, with three years of experience in Industry/ Research/ Teaching in a reputed
Organization/ Institution.

OR

(c) MCA Degree of a University or its equivalent with first division.

OR

(d) Master’s degree with at least 55% marks in the appropriate field of Science/
Humanities or as prescribed by the University Grants Commission (UGC).

Note: A candidate in any of the categories (a), (c) or (d) must possess at least 55% marks

in Graduation.

(e) Notwithstanding anything contained in the above mentioned rules (a) to (d), the
eligibility criteria/ guidelines prescribed and/or issued by UGC from time to time shall
also be applicable for registration to Ph.D. Program(s) of the University.

University shall encourage inter-disciplinary research activity.

Fee Details
Description For National Students | For International Remarks
Fee (in Rs.) Student Fee (in USD)
Registration fee 10,000/ 500 One Time
First Semester 50,000/- 1500 Including course fee
Fee
2 34 and 4" 40,000/- 1200 Per Semester
Semester
5" Semester up to | 10,000/- 500 Per Semester
the completion of
degree
Lab charges, if 20,000/- 500 Per Year
applicable
Thesis Evaluation 25,000/- 750 At the time of
Charges submission of thesis
Re-submission / 5,000/- 150 If applicable
Re-viva-voce fee

The internal Candidates serving full-time in the University may be given a freeship upto
50% (Only in Tuition Fee) provided they contribute in teaching and academic activities for
at least 12 hrs. per week.

The Fee structure may be amended by the competent authorities of the University.
Admission Processing Charges: Rs.2100/-

Through Entrance test
conducted by Shobhit
University, followed by
personal interview.
Candidates who have
qualified in GATE/NET/
SLET/ UGC/ CSIR (JRF)
examination will be
exempted from the
University entrance test,
however they will have to
appear for personal
interview only




Refundable Caution Money for all courses

A Refundable Caution Money shall be deposited once at the time of Admission as follows:

For Programs with Fee Structure upto 50000/- Per Annum

Programs with Fee Structure up to 100000/- Per Annum

Programs with Fee Structure more than 100000/- Per Annum

Non Refundable Admission Processing Charges for International Student

Boarding & Lodging Charges

Rs.5,000/-
Rs.10,000/-
Rs.25,000/-

USD 1000 (once at the time of Admission)

Room Type Triple Accommodation Double Accommodation Single Accommodation
Air-Cool Rs.65,000/ Rs.85,000/- Rs.1,10,000/-
Air-Conditioned Rs.80,000/- Rs.1,10,000/- Rs.1,60,000/-

University Mess serves Indian Vegetarian Food only.

Refundable Hostel Security Amount: For Air-conditioned: Rs.10,000/- | For Air-cool : Rs.5,000/-




